

ORDER.

Today in the morning session when the matter was called out the plaintiffs have filed his say on the application of the defendant filed under Order VIII Rule 6 (c) of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908. In second session Ld. advocate for plaintiffs again press the matter and submitted that the plaintiffs have filed application for “status-quo” order below Exh. 11 on 17/03/2017. No say is filed by the defendant. According to the Ld. advocate there is every possibility of alienation of the suit property. This court again and again called out to the defendant and his advocate. But none is present.

2. I have perused the pleadings of both parties. Considering the nature of dispute defendant is directed not to alienate the suit property or to create third party interest over suit property by any mode till next date.

sd/-

Dated – 13/06/2017.

(S. D. Chavan)

4th Joint Civil Judge J.D. Ichalkaranji.