

MHKO050005232017



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S NO.52/2017
(CNR No.MHKO050005232017)

The suit is filed on 15.2.2017. After filing of written statement, the issues are framed below Exhibit No.33 on 20.06.2018. Since then the suit is fixed for hearing. But the plaintiffs are consistently absent. They have not adduced oral evidence. Hence, by the order dated 14.12.2018 the matter is fixed for dismissal order. Today also both plaintiffs and their advocate are absent. No adjournment application is filed on record. Evidence not adduced hence, the suit is dismissed under Order XVII Rule 2 read with Order IX Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. The plaintiffs shall bear their own costs and costs of the defendant.

Sd/-

Date :- 1. 1. 2019.

(S.D.Chavan)
3rd Jt. C.J.J.D., Ichalkaranji.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer :- Sachin Narayan Salokhe.

Name of Court :- Shri. S. D. Chavan,
3rd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ichalkaranji.

Date of Dictation :- 1. 1. 2019.

Order signed by the P.O. on :- 1. 1. 2019.

Order uploaded on :- 1. 1. 2019.