

MHKO050005232017



**ORDER BELOW EXH.34 IN R.C.S NO.52/2017**  
**(CNR No.MHKO050005232017)**

Today the suit is dismissed for default. Thereafter, the present application is filed for restoration of suit. I have perused the judgment of the Hon'ble Bombay High Court in the case between **Sanjay Dagadappa Kapase Vs. State of Maharashtra, 2009 (5) Mh.L.J. 900**. As the suit is dismissed today only. It can be restored today only. Along with the application the plaintiff has filed his affidavit of examination-in-chief. Hence, the application is allowed. Suit be restored. Issue notice to the defendant.

Sd/-

Date :- 1. 1. 2019.

**(S.D.Chavan)**  
3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. C.J.J.D., Ichalkaranji.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer :- Sachin Narayan Salokhe.

Name of Court :- Shri. S. D. Chavan,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ichalkaranji.

Date of Dictation :- 1. 1. 2019.

Order signed by the P.O. on :- 1. 1. 2019.

Order uploaded on :- 1. 1. 2019.